

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2019

Sarswati Ratanlal Pardeshi And Ors. .. Petitioners

V/S.

The Competent Authority And Deputy .. Respondents
Collector (Land Acquisition) And Ors.

Mr. Tuushar N. Sonawane, for the Petitioners.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 – State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. In this petition, as far back as on 25/02/2019, a Division Bench of this Court had issued notice and granted limited interim relief.
2. The office note shows that notice could not be issued due to failure on the part of the petitioners to supply copies.
3. In view of the above, issue fresh notice returnable on 17th June 2026.
4. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 6. Additionally, the petitioners shall serve Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 7 by way of private service and file an affidavit of service within four weeks from today.

5. The spare copies shall be supplied within one week from today.

6. We make it clear that if the petitioners fail to comply with the directions given hereinabove, this petition shall be dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)